
Pos 

 

GTS1 

1 

2 

 

PTB 

1 

 

PTC 

1 

 

PTE 

1 

 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

 

SpecE30 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

 

ThunderRoadster 

1 

2 

No. 

223 

163 

206 

5 

19 

13 

64 

108 

32 

46 

40 

012 

357 

29 

44 

6 

032 

11 

15 

51 

911 

230 

317 

3 

941 

Name 

Sam Adams 

Team Fire Engine 

Joe Liles 

John Rairigh 

Walter Araya 

Roger Burdette 

Keith Williamson 

John Palazzolo 

Sandro Espinosa 

A.R. Hoshmandy 

Ryan Whitinger 

Rob Eskew 

Paul Patrick 

Jeffrey Retey 

craig guthrie 

Scott Gress 

Colin Fabeny 

William Zawrotny 

Aaron Whitinger 

Jonathan Stroup 

Laura Parkhurst 

Robert Patton 

Sumpter Smith 

Ralph Nolan 

Randy Suddreth 

Class 

GTS1 

GTS1 

PTB 

PTC 

PTE 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

14 

14 

13 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

14 

14 

Diff 

1.563 

17.964 

1 Lap 

0.252 

5.938 

7.778 

13.145 

20.850 

21.257 

30.119 

30.716 

31.890 

35.890 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4.960 

Total Tm 

29:04.664 

29:06.227 

28:17.531 

28:05.110 

28:23.235 

29:41.209 

29:59.173 

28:21.310 

29:03.450 

29:03.702 

29:09.388 

29:11.228 

29:16.595 

29:24.300 

29:24.707 

29:33.569 

29:34.166 

29:35.340 

29:39.340 

28:22.613 

28:26.130 

28:26.622 

29:47.642 

28:03.046 

28:08.006 

Best Tm 

2:01.247 

1:56.045 

1:57.227 

1:55.721 

1:56.818 

1:54.286 

1:55.819 

1:57.783 

1:51.764 

1:52.086 

1:52.358 

1:52.680 

1:52.889 

1:53.495 

1:53.794 

1:53.553 

1:54.110 

1:54.223 

1:54.357 

1:56.739 

1:56.579 

1:55.624 

1:53.543 

1:46.183 

1:46.721 

M a k e / M o d e l  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 i C  

b m w  2 0 0 2  

M a z d a  M X - 5  

F o r d  F o c u s  S V T  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  S p e c  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

b m w  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 I  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 I S  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

i n e x  t h u n d e r  r o a d s t e r  

Member # 

130107 

108729 

169850 

162305 

162734 

131716 

159856 

127552 

148479 

137038 

154833 

151670 

146460 

166518 

157050 

129732 

139429 

126926 

154835 

red 

114972 

111323 

119110 

154127 

119415 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/7/2015 4:15:05 PM 

Bryan CArpenter - Co Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael Casavant - Co Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Panras - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory 

4.960 

Avg. Speed 

68.246 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.183 

Best Speed 

77.267 

Best Lap by 

3 - Ralph Nolan 

 

NASA-SE Feb 2015 CMP 

Lighning  

Lightning Race 

Race started at 13:34:29 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

2/7/2015 01:30 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

 

944 Spec 

1 

No. 

111 

68 

77 

33 

35 

369 

61 

34 

119 

Name 

Kevin Mewborn 

Song-Yih Tu 

Scott Lanford 

Lee Barnard 

William Miller 

Mike Rea 

Darrel Hamilton 

Brad Daugherty 

John Torgersen 

Class 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

944 Spec 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

11 

7 

3 

13 

Diff 

23.459 

34.444 

34.560 

1:08.816 

3 Laps 

7 Laps 

11 Laps 

14 Laps 

Total Tm 

28:26.505 

28:37.490 

28:37.606 

29:11.862 

22:58.193 

18:58.112 

8:18.687 

3.094 

29:05.778 

Best Tm 

1:48.945 

1:48.463 

1:49.181 

1:51.233 

1:46.775 

1:49.401 

1:56.100 

2:00.816 

M a k e / M o d e l  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

I n e x  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

T R V  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  l e g e n d s  

P o r s c h e  9 4 4  

Member # 

135338 

109513 

157601 

127616 

163696 

148919 

136579 

143450 

132043 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/7/2015 4:15:05 PM 

Bryan CArpenter - Co Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael Casavant - Co Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Panras - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory 

4.960 

Avg. Speed 

68.246 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.183 

Best Speed 

77.267 

Best Lap by 

3 - Ralph Nolan 

 

NASA-SE Feb 2015 CMP 

Lighning  

Lightning Race 

Race started at 13:34:29 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

2/7/2015 01:30 PM 
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